OP \$40.00 11912

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
	·

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Patrick BRUAS	07/30/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales
Street Address:	45, rue de Villiers
City:	Neuilly Sur Seine
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: sramunto@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4590-742

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M. Berner

Total Attachments: 2

source=efiledassgn#page1.tif source=efiledassgn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021317 FRAME: 0547

500607676

Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHE	REAS, I (W	E) BRUAS Pat				
		50, bouleva	rd République Rés	idence Le Sévigné	93190 LIVRY-C	GARGAN
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		······
						
	<u></u>					, respectively,
						-
have in	nvented cert	ain new and useful ir	mprovements in: ME	THOD FOR SY	NCHRONIZAT	ION AND
CON	NTROL IN	N WIRELESS C	OMMUNICATION	N SYSTEMS		
			ent was executed on	A A 21111	. 2008	
			, filed), and
,	WHEREAS,	THALES				
(hereir	nafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE	") having a place of bu	siness at:		
45. r	ue de Villi	ers 92200 NEUILl	LY SUR SEINE - F	RANCE		
			title and interest in ar		and in and to any Le	etters Patent that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 3 0 JUIL 2008	latrick Bruas
Deter	(Signature of Inventor) BRUAS Patrick
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(6:
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Data	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
_	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP 1700 Diagonal Road, suite 300 ALEXANDRIA, Virginia 22314

10/01

RECORDED: 07/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021317 FRAME: 0549